

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Public Health and Human Services To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: April 18, 2016 Re: Missouri State Emergency Management Agency 2016 Public Health Volunteer Program Award for MRC

Executive Summary

An ordinance authorizing the City Manager to accept the 2016 Public Health Volunteer Program Award for MRC from the Missouri State Emergency Management Agency in the amount of \$2,898.24; appropriating funds.

Discussion

The Department of Public Health and Human Services has been awarded funding from the Missouri State Emergency Management Agency in the amount of \$2,898.24. This funding will be used to offset training, travel and supply expenses associated with capacity building of the local Medical Reserve Corps (MRC) unit by recruiting and retaining local volunteers for public health emergency preparedness and response.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: This is grant funding. There is no impact on the general fund. Long-Term Impact: None.

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact

Vision Impacts:

Primary Impact: Health, Social Services & Affordable Housing, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Legislative History

Date	Action
2007	This award has been received annually since 2007. Previously, it was awarded through the Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services.

Suggested Council Action

Should the Council agree with staff recommendations, an affirmative vote is in order.